

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3552

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

11 November 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Occupational Therapy.

- How many occupational therapists were/are employed within your Trust in each of the following years 1) 2013; 2) 2014; 3) 2015; 4) 2016 i) to date ii) budgeted?
- What was the total amount spent on occupational therapy services within your Trust in each of the following years 1) 2013; 2) 2014; 3) 2015; 4) 2016 to date i) to date ii) budgeted?
- Of these, how many occupational therapists work on acute medical awards?
- Of these, how many occupational therapists do you employ in Accident & Emergency departments?
- How many occupational therapists were/are employed within your Trust in each of the following years budgeted
- 1) 2013/4 36.03wte
- 2) 2014/5 37.30 wte + 7.95wte A&E therapists (OT /PT) + 13.40wte outreach team (OT/PT)
- 3) 2015/6 37.62 wte + 7.95wte A&E therapists (OT /PT) + 13.40wte outreach team (OT/PT)
- 4) 2016/7 40.96 wte + 7.90wte A&E therapists (OT /PT) + 13.30wte outreach team (OT/PT)
- What was the total amount spent on occupational therapy services within your Trust in each of the following years
- 1) 2013/4 £1,211k
- 2) 2014/5 £1,294k excluding A&E and outreach
- 3) 2015/6 £1,162k excluding A&E and outreach
- 4) 2016/7 £1,347k excluding A&E and outreach

- Of these, how many occupational therapists work on acute medical awards?
- 14.86 wte
- Of these, how many occupational therapists do you employ in Accident & Emergency departments? Of the 7.90wte therapists in A&E approx. 50% are occupational therapists